MLX92215
3-Wire Hall Effect Latch
Page 1 of 15
REVISION 004 – JUNE 2020
3901092215
Features and Benefits
 Wide operating voltage range: from 2.7V to
24V

 Motorcycles
 3-phase BLDC motor commutation
Ordering information
Part No. Temperature Code Package Code Comment
MLX92215LUA-AAA-000-BU L (-40°C to 150°C) UA (TO92-3L) BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -1100 ppm/°C
MLX92215LSE-AAA-000-RE L (-40°C to 150°C) SE (TSOT-23) BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -1100 ppm/°C
MLX92215LSE-ACA-000-RE L (-40°C to 150°C) SE (TSOT-23)
BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -2000 ppm/°C
Inverted output
MLX92215LUA-AEA-000-RE L (-40°C to 150°C) UA (TO92-3L) BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -1100 ppm/°C
MLX92215LSE-AEA-000-RE L (-40°C to 150°C) SE (TSOT-23) BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -1100 ppm/°C
1. Functional Diagram
VDD
GND
OUT
Open-Drain
Output
Control
Voltage Regulator
with Reverse Polarity
Protection
CDS
Amplifier
Switched
Hall
Plate
Bop/Brp
reference
Temperature
Compensation
2. General Description
The Melexis MLX92215 is the second generation Hall-effect
latch designed in mixed signal CMOS technology.
The device integrates a voltage regulator, Hall sensor with
advanced offset cancellation system and an open-drain
output driver, all in a single package. Based on the existing